MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

SUBJECT	Coquina Beach Bus/Trolley Stops (Financial Project ID # 42986-1-58-01)	DATE POSTED	MC DS CC
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Donna M. Stevens ext. 3045	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	Seven days from date posted
DEPARTMENT	Public Works Department	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	Delay in project
SOLICITATION	IFB #13-1273-DS	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Dennis Wallace September, 2013
	NOTICE OF INTE	NT TO AWARD	
Notice of Intent to Award, Invita responsible bidder, Florida Safe	tion for Bid # 13-1273-DS, Coquin ety Contractors, Inc. of 11825 Jack	a Beach Bus/Trolley Stops, to the son Road, Thonotosassa, FL 33	ne lowest, responsive and 3592 for a total base bid of
\$94, 421.00 for a completion	time of 45 calendar days.		
	ENABLING/REGULA		
recera/otate (aw(8), admin	istrative ruling(s), Manatee County Com	p Plan/Land Development Code, ordi	nances, resolutions, policy.
	Manatee County	Code of Law	
	BACKGROUND	DISCUSSION	
construct stone shoulder and bollards to the edge of the pro		eatment and relocate the exist ermeable area, replace the exist	ing bollards or/and install new iting dense base and sub-base
	0.05		
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Department Recommendation Bid Tabulation	FUNDING SOUR (Acct Number & Nam	IXI Flings Varitied
COST	\$94,421.00	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRI COSTS (Attach Fiscal Imp Stateme	NG act

- Appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability advertised on DemandStar, mymanatee.org and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.
- Two (2) bids were received.

Manatee County Firm Bid Offering 45 days

Gator Grading and Paving Inc. \$147,347.35

•

Hillsborough County Firm
 Bid Offering 45 days

Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. \$94,421.00

- On September 5, 2013 received from Public Works Department the recommendation to award to Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. located at 11825 Jackson Road, Thonotosassa, FL 33592, for a total base bid of \$94,421.00 with a 45 calendar day completion.
- This funding source for this Agreement (Pk: Coquina Beach Bus/Stop) 4366084160-534000/6084160-0004

MEMORANDUM

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Project Management 1022 26th Avenue E Bradenton, FL 34208



Phone: 941-708-7450 Fax: 941-708-7549 www.mymanatee.org

To:

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

From:

Jeff Streitmatter III, P.E., Project Management Division Manager

Date:

September 9, 2013

Subject:

Coquina Beach Bus/Trolley Stop

(FDOT LAP Project - FPN: 429869-1-58-01)

Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.

Recommendation for Award - IFB #13-1273-DS

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract, with a construction time of 45 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$94,421.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the Purchase Order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Transit System Capital Improvements.

Please contact Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator, if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/sr

CC:

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

Bill Steele, Transit Division Manager

Chris Mowbray, P.E., Engineering Division Manager

Brian Martineau, Sr. Engineering Specialist, w/attachments Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments

Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator 52

Project File: 6084160

IFB #13-1273-DS MANATEE COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6084160 LAP AGREEMENT (FINANCIAL ID NO. 429869-1-58-01) COQUINA BEACH BUS/TROLLEY STOP

							T	П	Π	500-1	1	16	15	SIGN		14	13	12	==	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	မ	2	_	No.	Item			
	10000		AC150.75	1000								700-20-11	550-60-124	AGE AND P		514-71-1	519-78	519-78	334-1-12	210-1-1	120-72	120-72	120-6	120-4	120-1	110-1-1	104-10-3	102-1	101-1		FDOT			
Notes:	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes Bid Bond Affidavit for Local Business (if applicable) Notes:	Public Contracting & Environmental Crimes	Florida Trench Safety Act	Site Visit	Licensing Requirements	Contractor's Questionnaire	Acknowledged Addendum #1, #2 and #3	Total Bid Price - 45 Calendar Days	Discretionary Work	Reference Basis of Estimate Manual for Pay Itum Descriptions	Single Post Sign, F&I, Less than 12SF	Remove & Reinstall Existing Gate, Double	SIGNAGE AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SUBTOTAL ROADWAY	Non-Woven Geotextile	Install New Bollards	Remove and Reinstall Bollards	2.5" SP 12.5, Traffic B	Reworking Existing Base	18" Aggregate (#57 Stone)	4" Aggregate (#4 Stone, Gravel) - Addendum #3	Embankment (Beach Compactable Sand)	Subsoil Excavation	Regular Excavation	Clearing & Grubbing	Sediment Barrier (Including Sitt Fence)	Maintenance of Traffic	Mobilization	Item Description	TO THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED TO THE PERSON NAM	45 Calendar Days			
To the Co	September 1	100.000	Rest	10000	10000				-	18		AS	EA			SY	EA	EA	TN	SY	СУ	СҮ	СҮ	СҮ	СҮ	LS	F,	LS	LS	Unit	-			
		September 1			Tall Comment							0	0			655	10	32	138	1,000	165	27	90	64	325	-	484	-	-	any				
ALC WAS CASSON	8-11-7-11-7-11-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13-48-13	Alghanide System			24(4) (cm) (cm)		100 miles (100 miles)	AND AND AND								\$3.25	\$329.83	\$179.92	\$77.36	\$9.17	\$78.07	\$78.07	\$5.19	\$7.57	\$3.25	\$300.00	\$0.85	\$1,462.16	\$4,873.87	Price	Unit	(2011 FD	ENGINEER:	
ARTON DE LOS	Die Gestern	99 XM15250XI	No.		Water Street				\$60,074.87	\$5,000.00			Per Addeno		\$55,074.87	\$2,128.75	\$3,298.30	\$5,757.44	\$10,675.68	\$9,170.00	\$12,881.55	\$2,107.89	\$467.10	\$484.48	\$1,056.25	\$300.00	\$411.40	\$1,462.16	\$4,873.87	Price	Extended	(2011 FDOT Price)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
/					Yes	CGC -	CGC						dum #3 - Thes			\$3.00	\$333.00	\$100.00	\$170.00	\$5.00	\$80.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.50	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	Price	Unit	Tampa (Hillsbord	Florida Safety P.O. E	1
N/A	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes - 8/5/13	CGC - 4 Years Experience - 10 Years	CGC1516846	Yes	✓ \$94,421.00	\$5,000.00	0.000CF*********************************		dum #3 - These items are no longer required		\$89,421.00	\$1,965.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,200.00	\$23,460.00	\$5,000.00	× \$13,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,240.00	\$9,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$726.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	Price	Extended	Tampa, FL 33687 (Hillsborough County)	Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 16628	
2	~	74	74	Yes	Yes-7	CGC - 6 Years Experience - 6 Years	CGC1514102	1,4					ager required			\$5.45	\$265.00	\$115.00	\$185.00	\$24.00	\$165.00	\$295.00	\$90.00	\$155.00	\$43.00	\$4,895.00	\$2.65	\$195.00	\$9,360.00	Price	Unit	Palmetto (Manater	Gator Grading 2704 105th	
Ä	Yes Yes No	35	S	Yes - 7/31/13	- 6 Years	1514102	Yes	\$147,347.35	\$5,000.00	2000年の日本の				\$142,347.35	\$3,569.75	\$2,650.00	\$3,680.00	\$25,530.00	\$24,000.00	\$27,225.00	\$7,965.00	\$8,100.00	\$9,920.00	\$13,975.00	\$4,895.00	\$1,282.60	\$195.00	\$9,360.00	Price	Extended	Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	Gator Grading & Paving LLC 2704 105th Street East	2	

BID FORM - SUBCONTRACTOR'S PERCENTAGE IFB #13-1273-DS MANATEE COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6084160 LAP AGREEMENT (FINANCIAL ID NO. 429869-1-58-01) COQUINA BEACH BUS/TROLLEY STOP

ਰੰ	15	7	ដ	12	===	5	ω	တ	7	o,	ڻ.	4	ω	N	- mat	r i		
700-20-11	550-60-124	514-71-1	519-78	519-78	334-1-2	210-1-1	120-72	120-72	120-6	120-4	120-1	Ē	104-10-3	102-1	8.1	FDOT Rem No.		
Single Post Sign, F&I, Less than 12 SF	Remove 7 reinstall Existing Gate, Double	Non-Woven Geotextile	install New Bollards	Remove and Reinstall Bollards	2.5" SP 12.5, Traffic B	Reworking existing Base	18" Aggregate (#57 Stone)	4" Aggregate (#4 Stone, Gravel) - Addendum #3	Embankment (Beach Compatible Sand)	Subsoil Excavation	Regular Excavation	Clearing & Grubbing	Sediment Barrier (Including Silt Fence)	Maintenance of Traffic	Mobilization	Item Description	45 Calendar Days	
		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	10%	0%	0%	0%	3°	•	
Ţ		N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	DB€	N/A	\$	N/A	MBEDBE	iorida Safei P.O. Tamp (Hillsboi	
Per Addendum #3 - I nese ik		N/N	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N	N/A	Hauling	N/A	N/A	N/A	Description of Work by Subcontractor	Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 16628 Tampa, FL 33687 (Hillsborough County)	
ms are		0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	%0	0%	0%	0%	0%	%	-	
These items are no longer required	Section 2015	N N	Z Š	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/	N/A	N/A	Ş	\$	N/A	MBE/DBE	Gator Grad 2704 104 Palmet (Mana	
quired	A Company of the Comp	Z	Z	Z	X	WA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	X	Description of Work by Subcontractor	Gator Grading & Paving LLC 2704 105th Street East Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	2

BID TABULATION

IFB #13-1272-DS

MANATEE COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6084160
LAP AGREEMENT (FINANCIAL ID NO. 429869-1-58-01)
COQUINA BEACH BUS/TROLLEY STOP

(Purchasing) APPROVED BY: REVIEWED BY: REVIEWED BY: (Project Manager) (Project Engineer) (Project Management) PREPARED BY: Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist Brian Martineau, Sr. Engineering Specialist Sunny Fu, P.E, Ph:B, Project Engineer Sherri Robinson, Assessment Coordinator 9/5/2013 9/5/2013 Date Date Date